

HB0856/905965/1

BY: Committee on Ways and Means

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 856

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, after “Republican” insert “and Democratic”; in the same line, strike “Committee” and substitute “Committees”; in line 6, after “Committee,” insert “altering the membership criteria for the Montgomery County Democratic Party Central Committee; requiring certain Democratic Party Central Committee members to be elected in a certain manner and limiting the number of members elected at large that may reside in the same legislative district;”; in line 8, after “Republican” insert “and Democratic”; and in the same line, strike “Committee” and substitute “committees”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike beginning with “In” in line 5 down through “(2)” in line 10; strike beginning with “each” in line 10 down through “FOLLOWS” in line 11 and substitute “THE DEMOCRATIC PARTY CENTRAL COMMITTEE”; in line 16, strike beginning with “the” through “large” and substitute “MEMBERS SHALL BE ELECTED AT LARGE EQUAL TO THE NUMBER OF LEGISLATIVE DISTRICTS THAT LIE WHOLLY WITHIN MONTGOMERY COUNTY, EXCEPT THAT NOT MORE THAN TWO MEMBERS AT LARGE MAY RESIDE IN THE SAME LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT”; in line 26, after “Republican” insert “and Democratic”; and in line 27, strike “Committee” and substitute “committees”.